AZURA QUILALEA PRIVATE ISLAND \\

MOZAMBIQUE: Quilalea Private Island | www.azura-retreats.com

Valid from 07 January 2020 to 05 January 2021
All rates are quoted in US Dollars and subject to change without prior notice.
Where indicated with //, rates are commissionable. Please enquire for your contracted nett rates.

2020 RACK Rates

AZURA QUILALEA PRIVATE ISLAND Open all year | Min 5 nights between 22 Dec ‘20 & 05 Jan ‘21 07 Jan 20 — 05 Jan 21
Kaskazi Villa x 4 Per adult sharing uUs$ 825 7/
Kusi Villa x 4 (with private pool) Per adult sharing us$ 925 //

Per child 0 -5 years sharing with 2 adults* Complimentary

Kaskazi Villa & Kusi Villa
* When a child 0 — 5 shares with a single adult, ~ Per child 6 — 16 years sharing with adults (max 2 children) 50% //

the adult is charged single supplement.

Per child 6 — 16 years in their own villa (min 2, 3" free) 90% //
Villa Quilalea x 1 (with private pool) Per adult sharing (no children at Villa Quilalea) uss$ 1275 //
Single supplement 50% //
Christmas Supplement Per adult on 25 December (children up to 16 pay 50%) Us$ 195
New Year's Eve Supplement Per adult on 31 December (children up to 16 pay 50%) Us$ 350
Quirimbas National Park fee Per person per stay (subject to change, charged locally) uss$ 15
Rainbow Fund contribution Per villa per night (optional) us$ 20

RATES INCLUDE:
® Rates are per person per night and include accommodation in sea-facing villas, all meals, including main beach dinners, local beers &
spirits, selection of house wines, soft drinks, teas & coffees, bottled water and a cocktail of the day.

® Mozambican host service, Wi-Fi access in the public areas (Wi-Fi is not available in the rooms).
® A house reef dive per licensed diver per stay. Guided Baobab walking trails, use of snorkeling equipment, kayaks and paddleboards.
e Various honeymoon special treats, and children activities (see activity sheet). EVAC medical evacuation insurance from Pemba.

RATES EXCLUDE:
® Transfers, airport taxes and Mozambican visa costs (visa must be obtained before travel if required).

®  Premium spirits, cocktails, wines and champagnes. Spa treatments, laundry, personal items and staff gratuities.

e Guided / specialist activities (deep-sea fishing, boat hire, motorized snorkeling, island hopping, dhow sailing, scuba diving & courses).
Please see activity packages below.

® Special private dining events & beach picnics. Travel insurance (recommended), 17% government tax is charged on all local extras.
® Quirimbas National Park fee, optional Rainbow Fund contribution and special event supplements.

Special offers:

HONEYMOON HEAVEN VALID: 07 Jan — 15 Dec
1 spouse receives 50% off accommodation, activities, spa treatments and champagne on a stay of 5 nights or more.

FREE NIGHT ON US — Stay 6 Pay 5 VALID: 07 Jan- 15 Dec
LUXURY FOR LESS - 2 stay for the price of 1 on 7+ nights VALID: 07 Jan — 31 Mar & 25 Nov— 15 Dec
FAMILY FUN VALID: All Year

All year: 3 child stays free when 3 children share a villa. | 07 Jan - 31 Mar & 25 Nov — 15 Dec: children sharing with parents stay free.
Family Fun offer combines with Free Night on Us & Luxury for Less. Not valid at Villa Quilalea.
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ACTIVITIES:
ACTIVITY PACKAGES (can be pre-booked and are commissionable — activities paid for in Mozambique are subject to 17% tax)
Quintessentially Quilalea  Turtle Beach picnic, Baobab bath, guided snorkel or kayak & massage Per person per stay ~ US$ 250 //
Diving 5 guided dives on reefs around the island Per person per stay ~ US$ 425 //
Fishing 3 x half day fishing trips Per boat for 3 half day US$ 1200 //
e Scuba diving and guided snorkelling or kayaking are scheduled (non-private) activities and weather dependent.
e Quintessentially Quilalea experience applies to all guests in the booking.
® Diving package requires minimum 2 guests and is available for qualified divers only.
® Fishing: up to 4 guests sharing a boat, minimum 2 guests and minimum 3 fishing trips required, subject to availability.

TRANSFERS:
HELICOPTER TRANSFER - operated by Archipelago Charters (subject to change)

Per person one way between Pemba & Quilalea Private Island US$ 320 including taxes

e Children aged 2 and over are charged the full transfer rate.
® luggage allowance is a maximum of 20kg in soft bags only which will be strictly applied.

® Transfers are scheduled according to the arrival/departure times of scheduled flights from Pemba and there may be a waiting time for
guests on other flights, or an early departure from the island. Transfers operated out of the normal scheduled flight arrival/departure
window, for private aircraft arrangements, may incur a supplement.

e If the helicopter is unavailable for any reason, transfers by fixed wing aircraft will be booked to Quirimba Island and boat collection
from Quirimba Island is charged at US$ 75 per person each way and may require a knee-deep walk through water.

CHILDREN:
e Children of all ages are welcome in Kaskazi & Kusi Villas, young children may be required to dine in the villa.
e Children 0 — 5 years stay free of charge.
e Children 6 — 16 years sharing with adults pay 50% of the rate (max 2 children sharing with 2 adults).
e Children 6 — 16 years sharing with other children, the first 2 pay 90% of the rate and the 3™ stays free of charge.

CHECK IN: CHECK OUT:
14:00 10:00

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:
® A 30% non-refundable deposit secures a booking and full payment is required strictly 45 days prior to arrival.
® A 50% deposit is required to secure group bookings of 10 persons and more.
® A 50% deposit required to secure booking for peak period 22 December — 05 January and a minimum stay of 5 nights applies.
e If full payment is not received within 45 days of arrival Azura reserves the right to cancel the booking without refund of deposit.

CANCELLATIONS:
® 30% cancellation fee will apply to all cancellations received 12 weeks or more prior to arrival.
® 50% cancellation fee will apply to all cancellations received between 6 and 12 weeks prior to arrival.

® 100% cancellation fee will apply to all cancellations received 6 weeks or fewer prior to arrival.

RESERVATIONS CONTACT:

EMAIL: reservations@azura-retreats.com
TELEPHONE: +27 11 467 0907
OFFICE HOURS: 8:00 to 18:00 Monday to Friday, 8:00 to 12:00 on Saturday. Based in Johannesburg.
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